

In the Court of the District Judge of Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan

T.A. Case No. 31 of 2024
(CNR No. : WBBD-01-003673-2024)
Present : Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Smt. Soma Sarkar

-vs-

Sri Sunil Kumar Basu

Order No. 01 Dated 30-07-2024

Memo of appeal is filed today. The instant appeal is preferred against the Judgement and decree of dated 22-04-2024 and 02-05-2024 respectively, so passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1st Court, Burdwan, in connection with Title Suit No. 69 of 2018 along with certified copy of the impugned Judgment and decree.

Seen the office report, it reveals that the memo of appeal is filed within the stipulated period of time and the same is sufficiently stamped.

No Caveat is lodged till date.

Registered.

It reveals from scrutiny of record that in the certified copy of Judgement and Decree of Title Suit no. 69 of 2018, the name of the Lawyer for the Defendant mentioned, does not match with the name of the lawyer of Defendant as mentioned in the Appearance Slip by the concerned lawyer in the Memo of Appeal.

In this regard, a searching slip is also filed by the concerned lawyer.

As such, this discrepancy needs to be clarified.

Appellant files requisites with p.fees.

Let it be kept with the record at this stage.

Fix 27-08-2024 for clarification and appearance by the Appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

