

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No. 31 of 2024  
(CNR No.WBBD01-003673-2024)

**Soma Sarkar -:Versus:- Sunil Kumar Basu**

Order No.06 dated 13.06.2025.

Appellant files hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocate.

Regarding clarification, it is submitted that in the judgment and decree, name of the Ld. Advocate for the defendant has not been mentioned.

On prayer of the appellant, the certified copy of judgment and decree along with a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), 1st court, Burdwan, for necessary correction.

To 30.08.2025 for return.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman