

T.A No. - 31 of 2024  
CNR No.-WBBD01-003673-2024  
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 08 , dt- 30-08-2025

Today is fixed for return.  
Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira.  
Rectified certified copy of Judgment and Decree in c/w T.S No. 69 of 2018 are  
received as per order No. 07 dated 25-08-2025.  
It appears from record that requisites are lying in record.  
Issue the requisites, if found correct.  
Fix 20-12-2025 for SR/AD/Postal Receipt/Track Report/appearance.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman