

T.A No. - 31 of 2024  
CNR No. WBBD01-003673-2024  
Present:- Sri Debanjan Ghosh (WB 00689)  
District Judge-in-charge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 10, dt- 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance and filing Postal Receipt and Track Report.

SR of Respondents No. 1 through Court was not received till date.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira and also files postal receipt and track report, and it's shown that "item delivered" as per post office report.

Sole Respondent is appear today through Ld. Advocate with undertaking by a certificate and files a hazira.

Regular P.O is busy in S.I.R

Both parties are on record, this appeal is otherwise ready for disposal.

This appeal is transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup>**

**Court, Purba Bardhaman.**

Fix **09-04-2026** for appearance before the transfree Court.

Record of this appeal be sent to the transfree Court immediately.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C

Sd/-  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C